cooperative agreements) and that all subcontractors of federally appropriated funds shall certify and
disclose accordingly.

D. 28 Effective Date. This contract shall not be binding upon the parties until it has been signed first by the Recipient and

then by the authorized representatives of the Metropolitan Government and has been filed in the office of the
Metropolitan Clerk. When it has been so signed and filed, this contract shall be effective as of the date first written
above.

(THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)

{N0281585.l) 7

Exhibit B

THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT
OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON
COUNTY:

APPROVED AS TO PROGRAM SCOPE:

c�
Commission

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF
FUNDS:

Director of Finance

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY

Metropolitan Attorney

APPROVED AS TO RISK AND
INSURANCE:

Director of Insurance

Metropolitan Clerk

RECIPIENT:

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF GREATER
::s�

Title�

Sworn to and subscribed to before me a
Notary Public, thi5ffi._day
of n::osct) , 2021.

Notary Public

My Commission expires \J9 -O<o-ar9�

(N0281585.l} 8

Exhibit B

BARNES HOUSING TRUST FUND HOMEBUYER PROFORMA

QJ51:of17 Castaf13 Cds.taf2

�bomes .4-bemuam .tlomes SclJedroombomes
Totcils

-

Acquisition Costs
Vacant land 200,776 153,534 23,621 377,931

Land with Structure
Title & Recording
!.£gal

Total 200776 153534 23621_ 377.!,31

Predevelo..... ,,.. Costs
Avoraisal 2JW 2080 320 5.J...?()

Survev -

Relo<.rtion (if annl-.rablel -

Insurance -

Architect -

EnPineerin� 68.000 52.000 8000 128(}(X)
Planni..,,/2onine- g-500 6.,500 1000 16 (}(X)
Other. Homebuve.- Education 170.000 130000 20000 320(}(X)

-

Total 249,220 190,580 29,320 4o9,120
- ---

Construction ea=
Structure

Foote</Founclation 187,000 149,500 25,920 362,420

Framing 203,309 168,471 29,000 400,780

Bectrical 124,389 99,021 15,834 239,244

Plumbing 144,772 115,908 18,432 27Q.112

Roofing 91,llOO 78,000 12,400 182,200

H\i'AC 110,500 24,500 13,000 208,()(X)

Drywal I/Insulation 90,100 71,500 11.600 173,200

Paint/Stain 51000 45500 7400 103.SOO

Windo=IDoors 39.950 30550 5300 75800

Floor Coverings. 22.900 23400 3,800 56100

Cabi� 27.200 20800 3200 51-200
Brick/Sidin,.: 113,900 88,400 14.000 216.300

Sub-Total 1212.820 975 550 159886 2'14R?'i,;

{N028 l 585, l J 9

Exhibit B

GRANT CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT

OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BY AND THROUGH

THE METROPOLITAN HOUSING TRUST FUND COMMISSION
AND

BE A HELPING HAND FOUNDATION

This Grant Contract issued and entered into by and between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville
and Davidson County, a municipal corporation of the State of Tennessee hereinafter referred to as